Profile 25M & 29 Ducting – Flat metal and rigid plastic ducting systems
Models
Product Profile 25 (230mm X 25mm)
FMD
Flat ducting 2.4 metre length 89758AA
FMH90
Horizontal 90o bend 89759AA
FMTB

FD250 250 3 89667AA
6 89673AA
FD315 315 3 89668AA
6 89674AA
Glass fibre fabric on a PVC coated close
pitch steel wire helix. 54 minute fire integrity
from within as measured to BS 476: Part 20
– (1987) | Can be interlocked and sealed with
duct tape to form an airtight seal | Attached
to spigots using worm drive clips
Uninsulated Circular Plastic Ducting
Dia
(mm)
Length
(m)
CPDN100 100 2 92538AA
CPDN125 125 2 92539AA
CPDN150 150 2 92540AA
Insulated Circular Plastic Ducting
Dia
(mm)
Length
(m)
CPD125 125 2 91474AA
CPD150 150 2 91475AA
Insulated Circular T-pieces
Dia
(mm)
ICT125 125 91476AA
ICT150 150 91477AA
Uninsulated Circular T-pieces
Dia
(mm)
ICTN100 100 92550AA
ICTN125 125 92551AA
ICTN150 150 92552AA
Insulated Circular Plastic 45º Bends
Dia
(mm)
CPE125 125 91480AA
Uninsulated Circular Plastic 45º Bends
Dia
(mm)
CPEN100 100 92542AA
CPEN125 125 92543AA
New Aluminium Flexible Ducting Xflex ALU
Dia
(mm)
Length
(m)
ALU100 100 10 91435AA
ALU125 125 10 91436AA
ALU150 150 10 91437AA
Commercial Diameters
ALU200 200 10 91438AA
ALU250 250 10 91439AA
ALU315 315 10 91440AA
ALU400 400 10 91441AA
Tough foil construction on a high strength
wire helix | Over 40 minute fire rating
BS 476: Part 20 (1987)
Thermal Flexible Ducting Xflex TFD
Dia
(mm)
Length
(m)
TFD100 100 10 91459AA
TFD125 125 10 91460AA
TFD150 150 10 91461AA
Commercial Diameters
TFD200 200 5 89850AA
10 91462AA
TFD250 250 5 89851AA
10 91463AA
TFD315 315 5 89852AA
10 91464AA
Double skinned insulated aluminium duct
with high density fibreglass insulation to
minimise condensation formulation | 25
minute fire integrity from within as measured
to BS 476: Part 20 – (1987)
Ducting & Accessories
Models
Insulated Circular 90⁰ Bends
Dia
(mm)
CPDN100 100 92538AA
CPDN125 125 92539AA
Circular Plastic Connectors
Dia
(mm)
CPC100 100 92535AA
CPC125 125 91485AA
CPC150 150 91486AA
Circular Plastic Adaptors
Dia
(mm)
CPA125/100 125 91487AA
CPA150 /125 150 91488AA
CPA180/150 180 92520AA
CPA200/150 200 91489AA
Y Piece Splitters YPS
Duct Dia (mm)
YPS1 100x100x100 91281AA
YPS1.25 100x100x125 92243AA

WD150 150 89704AA
WD200 200 89705AA
WD250 250 89706AA
WD315 315 89707AA
For bridging cavities or lining solid exterior walls
Accessories
Models
XEV8 8l/s 91448AA
RegulAir XEV induct constant airflow
valve | Duct mounted regulator maintains a
constant return flow volume to bedrooms
etc. | Fits 125mm Profile 150 or Xflex duct
Circular Air Valves CAV
Dia
(mm)
CAV100 100 89682AA
CAV125 125 91490AA
CAV150 150 89683AA
Valve has adjustable centre disc | Multi-
inlets/outlets | Flexible ducting (FD) can
be terminated at the valve
Circular Air Valves CAV FD
Dia
(mm)
CAV125FD 125 91495AA
Circular air valve with integral fire damper
Glass Mounting Kits GMK & DXDG
GMK 90546AA
Used for installing Premier DX200 and

Colour
CFWG100 Grey 89215AB
CFWG100 White 89742AW
CFWG150 Grey 89690AB
CFWG150 White 89857AW
Surface-mounted exterior wall outlet grille
| For use with 100mm/150mm nominal
size ducting | Fixing screws provided |
Use with: 100mm axial variants |
Dimensions: w150 x h150 x d13mm
(CFWG100), w217 x h217 x d24mm
(CFWG150)
Fire Damper XFC
Dia
(mm)
XFC100 100 89843AA
XFC125 125 89844AA
XFC150 150 89845AA
XFC200 200 89846AA
For ducts, walls and ceilings | Should not be
fitted into flexible ducting | Wall or duct in
which XFC is fitted should have a rated fire
integrity in accordance with Building

Square – White
Dia
(mm)
DG20W 200 89815AW
DG30W 300 89817AW
For air input systems terminating at
ceilings and internal walls | Adjustable grille
vanes to set up direction of airflow for a
particular area | Fixing screws provided
(not size 600) | Use with grille boxes and
Xflex ducting | Aluminium construction |
Colours: satin silver or white
Air Operated Louvre Shutters XLG
Square
(mm)
XLG100 100 89691AA
XLG120 120 89692AA
XLG150 150 89693AA
XLG200 200x200 89694AA
XLG250 250x250 89695AA
XLG315 315x315 89696AA
XLG400 400x400 90294AA
Plastic construction | Fixed to outside of
exterior wall | Air operated | Colour: white
Solid Duct Fasteners XMK
Duct Dia
(mm)
XMK100 100 89618AA
XMK125 125 89619AA
XMK150 150 89620AA
XMK200 200 89621AA
XMK250 250 89622AA
XMK315 315 89623AA
For connecting XID and XIDP fans to rigid
ductwork | Supplied in pairs | Metal clamping
band with vibration absorbent foam
Accessories

& GXC6: 2 strips | GX9 & GXC9: 3 strips
| GX12: 4 strips
Air Volume Dampers AVD
Square
(mm)
AVD20 200 89829AA
Clips directly to an egg-crate grille or ceiling
diffuser grille to adjust the volume of air
entering the room | Lever adjustment |
Depth 44mm | Used together with Grille
Box and Xflex ducting | Material: Aluminium
Mill finish
Backdraught Shutters XBD
Duct Dia
(mm)
XBD100 100 89636AA
XBD125 125 89637AA
XBD150 150 89638AA
XBD200 200 89639AA
XBD250 250 89640AA
XBD315 315 89641AA
GSM construction | Spring loaded flaps |
For use with XID, XIDP and cabinet fans |
Fits between two lengths of ducting which
are secured to the outside with worm drive
clips when using Xflex FD ducting or with
solid duct fasteners for solid ducting
Bag Filter Cassettes CFC
Duct
Dia
(mm)
Box
Sq.
(mm)
CFC1-125 125 155 90285AA
CFC2-150 150 180 90286AA
CFC3-200 200 230 90287AA
CFC4-250 250 280 90288AA
CFC5-315 315 345 90289AA
CFC6-400 400 430 90290AA
GSM construction | Simple but effective
inline filtration | Filter medium EU3 |
92% efficient to BS 2831 number 2 test |
All filter boxes are 130mm deep |
Lid secured by screw on 2 sides
Accessories
Models
Air Operated Louvre Shutters XLS
Duct
(mm)
XLS315 315x315 89905AA
XLS350 350x350 91144AA
XLS400 400x400 89906AA
XLS450 450x450 89907AA
XLS500 500x500 90540AA
XLS670 670x670 90541AA
Aluminium construction | Fixed to outside of
exterior wall | Air operated | Use with: XPM
Circular Silencers SIL
Duct Dia
(mm)
Lgth
(mm)
Dia (mm)
SIL100 100 300 200
89837AA
SIL125 125 300 225
89838AA
SIL150 150 300 250
89839AA
SIL200 200 300 300
89840AA
SIL250 250 300 350
89841AA
SIL315 315 300 415
89842AA
For use with all circular duct systems | For
rigid ductwork the spigot incorporates a
duct seal for leak-free construction | GSM

*Outer frame dim. 600x600 | Rigid
lightweight polypropylene frame | Four
drop-in diffuser cassettes can be set up for
angled or downward diffusion | Each cassette
can be fitted eight ways providing multi-
directional air patterns | Secret fixings adjust
to varying plasterboard and tile thickness
without surface screws | Largest size drops
into 600x600mm ceiling grid system
Spigot Plate/Damper FWS
Diff Spigot
Square
(mm)
Dia
(mm)
FWS150 225x150 150 91430AA
FWS200 225x200 200 91431AA
FWS250 300x250 250 91432AA
FWS300 350x300 300 91456AA
Interlock with four-way diffusers | Sloping
spigot and barbs for easy duct attachment
| Built-in air volume damper in spigot sizes
up to 300mm